EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Senate of Pennsylvania
HARRISBURG, PA
SESSION OF 2016

Wednesday, January 20, 2016

Re-

New

Date Legislative | Senate . . -
Referred Day District Name of Nominee appoint- | appoint-
ment ment
ACCOUNTANCY, STATE BOARD:
11-23-15 15 12 Barry Berkowitz, Huntingdon Valley X
11-23-15 15 37 Keri Ellis, Pittsburgh X
11-23-15 15 38 Erik Scully, Wexford X
11-23-15 15 31 Alfred Whitcomb, Mechanicsburg X
ANIMAL HEALTH AND DIAGNOSTIC COMMISSION:
1-19-16 1 15 Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg X
(vice, Jerry Slayton, term expired)
ARCHITECTS LICENSURE BOARD:
11-23-15 15 26 Douglas Carney, Springfield X
(vice, Howard Graves, term expired)
11-23-15 15 16 John Hill, Allentown X
AUCTIONEER EXAMINERS, STATE BOARD:
12-18-15 6 15 Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg X
(vice, Mary Louise Doyle, resigned)
BARBER EXAMINERS, STATE BOARD:
11-23-15 15 3 David Chisolm, Philadelphia (Recall) X
(vice, John Payne, term expired)
11-23-15 15 15 John Christopher, Hummelstown X
CHIROPRACTIC, STATE BOARD:
11-23-15 15 39 William D. Aukerman, Greensburg X
(vice, Jonathan McCullough, term expired)
11-23-15 15 5 J. Gerard Halloran, Philadelphia X
(vice, Joseph Grice, term expired)
11-23-15 15 28 Michael S. Swank, York X
(vice, Kathleen McConnell, term expired)
COSMETOLOGY, STATE BOARD:
11-23-15 15 1 Elisa Gonzalez, Philadelphia X
(vice, Angelina Morgan, term expired)
11-23-15 15 12 Stephen A. Wallin, Southampton X
DENTISTRY, STATE BOARD:
11-23-15 15 14 Shawn Casey, D.M.D., Pittston X
(vice, Douglas Marinak, D.D.S., term expired)
11-23-15 15 31 Barbara Fowler, Carlisle X
(vice, Dallas Stoy, resigned)
11-23-15 15 a7 Andrew S. Matta, D.M.D., New Castle X
(vice, Edmund Effort, term expired)
FUNERAL DIRECTORS, STATE BOARD:
11-16-15 18 15 Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg X

(vice, Donald Murphy, resigned)




Date
Referred

Legislative
Day

Senate
District

Name of Nominee

Re-
appoint-
ment

New
appoint-
ment

1-19-16

12-18-15

12-04-15

12-18-15

11-16-15

12-18-15

12-04-15

11-23-15
12-04-15

12-04-15

12-18-15

11-23-15

11-23-15

11-23-15

11-23-15

12-04-15

11-23-15
11-23-15

13

18

13

15
13

13

15

15

15

15

13

15
15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

38
15

15

28

11

15

26

15

22
41

GAME COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA:
Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg
(vice, James Delaney, term expired)

HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY, PENNSYLVANIA:
Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg
(vice, K. Scott Baker, resigned)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, BUCKS COUNTY:
Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Albert J. Cepparulo, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, DAUPHIN COUNTY:
Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Bernard L. Coates, deceased)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, PHILADELPHIA COUNTY:
Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Chris R. Wogan, Jr., resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, YORK COUNTY:
Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Thomas H. Kelley, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, SUPERIOR COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA:
Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Cheryl Lynn Allen, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS, STATE BOARD:
Edward J. Rak, Glenshaw
Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg
(vice, Megan Carpenter, term expired)
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg
(vice, David Morgan, term expired)

LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD, PENNSYLVANIA:
Michael Newsome, York
(vice, Joseph E. Brion, Esq., term expired)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

MASSAGE THERAPY, STATE BOARD:
Mary Meyers, Reading
(vice, Thomas Kramer, resigned)

MEDICINE, STATE BOARD:
Bruce Goodman, M.D., Harrisburg
(vice, Andrew Behnke, M.D., term expired)
John M. Mitchell, Newtown Square
(vice, George Roberts, term expired)
Evon Sutton, Philadelphia
(vice, Solomon Isaacson, term expired)

MILLERSVILLE UNIVERSITY:
Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg
(vice, Robert Frick, resigned)

NURSING HOME ADMINISTRATORS, STATE BOARD OF EXAMINERS:

Diane Baldi, R.N., Scranton
Kimberly D. Cobaugh, Indiana

2

X



Date
Referred

Legislative
Day

Senate
District

Name of Nominee

Re-
appoint-
ment

New
appoint-
ment

11-23-15

11-23-15

11-23-15

11-23-15

1-19-16

11-23-15

11-23-15

11-23-15

11-23-15

11-23-15

11-23-15

12-18-15

11-23-15

11-23-15

11-23-15
11-23-15

12-04-15

11-23-15
11-23-15

1-19-16

11-23-15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15
15

15

15

15

15

15
15

13

15
15

15

40

27

15

40

15

27

12

19
42

20

15

28

46

24
43

15

20
20

15

43

NURSING HOME ADMINISTRATORS, STATE BOARD OF
EXAMINERS: (Continued)

Darlene Techentin, Bath (Recall)

(vice, William Mcllwaine, term expired)

NURSING, STATE BOARD:
Kessey Kieselhorst, Danville
(vice, Kathleen Dwyer, term expired)
Sherri Luchs, R.N., Harrisburg
(vice, Joanne Sorensen, R.N., term expired)

OPTOMETRY, STATE BOARD:
Anthony Diecidue, O.D., Stroudsburg
(vice, Lawrence Sylvester, O.D., resigned)
Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg
(vice, Denise Wilcox, term expired)

OSTEOPATHIC MEDICINE, STATE BOARD:
John B. Bulger, D.O., Danville
(vice, Rohit Agrawal, D.O., term expired)
Randy G. Litman, D.O., Lansdale
(vice, Maria DeMario, D.O., resigned)
Burton Mark, D.O., West Chester
David Palmer, C.C.P, Pittsburgh
(vice, lan Rosenberg, deceased)

PHYSICAL THERAPY, STATE BOARD:
Marque't Green, Philadelphia (Recall)
(vice, John Noone, term expired)
David M. Kozich, D.P.T., Mountain Top

PUBLIC EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT COMMISSION:
Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg
(vice, Christ Zervanos, resigned)

REAL ESTATE APPRAISERS, STATE BOARD OF CERTIFIED:
Eric M. Lehmayer, York

REAL ESTATE COMMISSION, STATE:
Armand Ferrara, Jr., Charleroi
(vice, W. Greg Rothman, resigned)

SOCIAL WORKERS, MARRIAGE AND FAMILY THERAPISTS AND
PROFESSIONAL COUNSELORS, STATE BOARD:

Renee J. Cardone, Collegeville

Marilyn Painter, Pittsburgh

(vice, Theresa Craley, term expired)

Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg

(vice, Jennifer Easter, resigned)

SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY AND AUDIOLOGY, STATE BOARD OF
EXAMINERS (PREVIOUSLY KNOWN AS SPEECH-LANGUAGE AND
HEARING):

Ann Roman, Shavertown

Louis Sieminski, Ph.D., Shavertown

(vice, James Shafer, Au.D., term expired)

Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg

(vice, James Creason, term expired)

VEHICLE MANUFACTURERS, DEALERS AND SALESPERSONS, STATE
BOARD:

Kirk Davis, Pittsburgh (Recall)

(vice, John Hickey, resigned)




Date
Referred

Legislative
Day

Senate
District

Name of Nominee

Re-
appoint-
ment

New
appoint-
ment

11-23-15

1-19-16

11-23-15

11-16-15

11-16-15

11-16-15

12-18-15

11-16-15

1-19-16

1-19-16

12-18-15

15

15

18

18

18

18

36

43

19

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

VEHICLE MANUFACTURERS, DEALERS AND SALESPERSONS, STATE
BOARD: (Continued)

Lee B. Heffner, Reinholds (Recall)

(vice, Glenn Martin, resigned)

Kirk Davis, Pittsburgh

(vice, Glenn Martin, resigned)

VETERINARY MEDICINE, STATE BOARD:
Tom Garg, V.M.D., Phoenixville
(vice, Steven Radbill, V.M.D., term expired)

WARREN STATE HOSPITAL.:
Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg
(vice, Kathy Glarner, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, ARMSTRONG COUNTY:
Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Samuel R. Goldstrohm, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, DAUPHIN COUNTY:
Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Robert Jennings, llI, resigned)
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Marsha C. Stewart, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, LANCASTER COUNTY:
Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Kelly S. Bellentine, removed from office)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, NORTHAMPTON COUNTY:
Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Todd Strohe, deceased)
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Patricia Romig-Passaro, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, VENANGO COUNTY:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Michael D. Snyder, resigned)




