EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Senate of Pennsylvania

HARRISBURG, PA SESSION OF 2016

Wednesday, January 20, 2016

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint-ment
			ACCOUNTANCY, STATE BOARD:		
11-23-15	15	12	Barry Berkowitz, Huntingdon Valley	X	
11-23-15	15	37	Keri Ellis, Pittsburgh	X	
11-23-15	15	38	Erik Scully, Wexford	X	
11-23-15	15	31	Alfred Whitcomb, Mechanicsburg	X	
1-19-16	1	15	ANIMAL HEALTH AND DIAGNOSTIC COMMISSION: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, Jerry Slayton, term expired)		X
11-23-15	15	26	ARCHITECTS LICENSURE BOARD: Douglas Carney, Springfield (vice, Howard Graves, term expired)		x
11-23-15	15	16	John Hill, Allentown	l x	
12-18-15	6	15	AUCTIONEER EXAMINERS, STATE BOARD: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, Mary Louise Doyle, resigned)		X
11-23-15	15	3	BARBER EXAMINERS, STATE BOARD: David Chisolm, Philadelphia (Recall) (vice, John Payne, term expired)		x
11-23-15	15	15	John Christopher, Hummelstown	X	
11-23-15	15	39	CHIROPRACTIC, STATE BOARD: William D. Aukerman, Greensburg (vice, Jonathan McCullough, term expired)		X
11-23-15	15	5	J. Gerard Halloran, Philadelphia		X
11-23-15	15	28	(vice, Joseph Grice, term expired) Michael S. Swank, York (vice, Kathleen McConnell, term expired)		x
11-23-15	15	1	COSMETOLOGY, STATE BOARD: Elisa Gonzalez, Philadelphia (vice, Angelina Morgan, term expired)		×
11-23-15	15	12	Stephen A. Wallin, Southampton	X	
11-23-15	15	14	DENTISTRY, STATE BOARD: Shawn Casey, D.M.D., Pittston (vice Develor Marinal, D.D.S., term expired)		×
11-23-15	15	31	(vice, Douglas Marinak, D.D.S., term expired) Barbara Fowler, Carlisle		l x
11-23-15		47	(vice, Dallas Stoy, resigned) Andrew S. Matta, D.M.D., New Castle (vice, Edmund Effort, term expired)		X
11-16-15	18	15	FUNERAL DIRECTORS, STATE BOARD: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, Donald Murphy, resigned)		×

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint-ment
1-19-16	1	15	GAME COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, James Delaney, term expired)		Х
12-18-15	6	15	HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY, PENNSYLVANIA: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, K. Scott Baker, resigned)		X
12-04-15	13	15	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, BUCKS COUNTY: Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Albert J. Cepparulo, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		X
12-18-15	6	15	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, DAUPHIN COUNTY: Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Bernard L. Coates, deceased) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		x
11-16-15	18	15	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, PHILADELPHIA COUNTY: Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Chris R. Wogan, Jr., resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
12-18-15	6	15	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, YORK COUNTY: Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Thomas H. Kelley, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		X
12-04-15	13	15	JUDGE, SUPERIOR COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA: Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Cheryl Lynn Allen, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		Х
11-23-15 12-04-15		38 15	LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS, STATE BOARD: Edward J. Rak, Glenshaw Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg	Х	Х
12-04-15	13	15	(vice, Megan Carpenter, term expired) Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg (vice, David Morgan, term expired)		Х
12-18-15	6	28	LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD, PENNSYLVANIA: Michael Newsome, York (vice, Joseph E. Brion, Esq., term expired) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		Х
11-23-15	15	11	MASSAGE THERAPY, STATE BOARD: Mary Meyers, Reading (vice, Thomas Kramer, resigned)		X
11-23-15	15	15	MEDICINE, STATE BOARD: Bruce Goodman, M.D., Harrisburg		Х
11-23-15	15	26	(vice, Andrew Behnke, M.D., term expired) John M. Mitchell, Newtown Square		Х
11-23-15	15	8	(vice, George Roberts, term expired) Evon Sutton, Philadelphia (vice, Solomon Isaacson, term expired)		х
12-04-15	13	15	MILLERSVILLE UNIVERSITY: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, Robert Frick, resigned)		X
11-23-15 11-23-15		22 41	NURSING HOME ADMINISTRATORS, STATE BOARD OF EXAMINERS: Diane Baldi, R.N., Scranton Kimberly D. Cobaugh, Indiana	X X	

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint-ment
			NURSING HOME ADMINISTRATORS, STATE BOARD OF EXAMINERS: (Continued)		
11-23-15	15	40	Darlene Techentin, Bath (Recall) (vice, William McIlwaine, term expired)		Х
11-23-15	15	27	NURSING, STATE BOARD: Kessey Kieselhorst, Danville		Х
11-23-15	15	15	(vice, Kathleen Dwyer, term expired) Sherri Luchs, R.N., Harrisburg (vice, Joanne Sorensen, R.N., term expired)		Х
11-23-15	15	40	OPTOMETRY, STATE BOARD: Anthony Diecidue, O.D., Stroudsburg (vice, Lawrence Sylvester, O.D., resigned)		Х
1-19-16	1	15	(vice, Lawrence Sylvester, O.D., resigned) Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, Denise Wilcox, term expired)		Х
11-23-15	15	27	OSTEOPATHIC MEDICINE, STATE BOARD: John B. Bulger, D.O., Danville		Х
11-23-15	15	12	(vice, Rohit Agrawal, D.O., term expired) Randy G. Litman, D.O., Lansdale		X
11-23-15 11-23-15		19 42	(vice, Maria DeMario, D.O., resigned) Burton Mark, D.O., West Chester David Palmer, C.C.P., Pittsburgh (vice, Ian Rosenberg, deceased)	X	x
11-23-15	15	3	PHYSICAL THERAPY, STATE BOARD: Marque't Green, Philadelphia (Recall) (vice, John Noone, term expired)		X
11-23-15	15	20	David M. Kozich, D.P.T., Mountain Top	X	
12-18-15	6	15	PUBLIC EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT COMMISSION: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, Christ Zervanos, resigned)		х
11-23-15	15	28	REAL ESTATE APPRAISERS, STATE BOARD OF CERTIFIED: Eric M. Lehmayer, York	X	
11-23-15	15	46	REAL ESTATE COMMISSION, STATE: Armand Ferrara, Jr., Charleroi (vice, W. Greg Rothman, resigned)		Х
11-23-15 11-23-15 12-04-15	15	24 43 15	SOCIAL WORKERS, MARRIAGE AND FAMILY THERAPISTS AND PROFESSIONAL COUNSELORS, STATE BOARD: Renee J. Cardone, Collegeville Marilyn Painter, Pittsburgh (vice, Theresa Craley, term expired) Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg (vice, Jennifer Easter, resigned)	×	x x
11-23-15 11-23-15		20 20	SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY AND AUDIOLOGY, STATE BOARD OF EXAMINERS (PREVIOUSLY KNOWN AS SPEECH-LANGUAGE AND HEARING): Ann Roman, Shavertown Louis Sieminski, Ph.D., Shavertown	×	X
1-19-16		15	(vice, James Shafer, Au.D., term expired) Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, James Creason, term expired)		X
11-23-15	15	43	VEHICLE MANUFACTURERS, DEALERS AND SALESPERSONS, STATE BOARD: Kirk Davis, Pittsburgh (Recall) (vice, John Hickey, resigned)		X

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
11-23-15 1-19-16		36 43	VEHICLE MANUFACTURERS, DEALERS AND SALESPERSONS, STATE BOARD: (Continued) Lee B. Heffner, Reinholds (Recall) (vice, Glenn Martin, resigned) Kirk Davis, Pittsburgh (vice, Glenn Martin, resigned)		X X
11-23-15	15	19	VETERINARY MEDICINE, STATE BOARD: Tom Garg, V.M.D., Phoenixville (vice, Steven Radbill, V.M.D., term expired)		Х
11-16-15	18	15	WARREN STATE HOSPITAL: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, Kathy Glarner, resigned)		Х
			MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES		
11-16-15	18	15	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, ARMSTRONG COUNTY: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Samuel R. Goldstrohm, resigned)		X
11-16-15	18	15	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, DAUPHIN COUNTY: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Robert Jennings, III, resigned)		х
12-18-15	6	15	Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Marsha C. Stewart, resigned)		Х
11-16-15	18	15	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, LANCASTER COUNTY: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Kelly S. Bellentine, removed from office)		х
1-19-16	1	15	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, NORTHAMPTON COUNTY: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg		Х
1-19-16	1	15	(vice, Hon. Todd Strohe, deceased) Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Patricia Romig-Passaro, resigned)		Х
12-18-15	6	15	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, VENANGO COUNTY: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Michael D. Snyder, resigned)		х